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Aurora Police Department Year-End Report

 Citywide

Crimes are measured by a count

of victims or incidents that were

reported during the data period

2020 2021
Yearly

Difference

+ or -01/01 - 12/31

Sex Assault Victims 324 331 +7

Murder Victims  39 44 +5

Major Crimes 

Robbery 778 771 -7

Agg Assault Victims 2,264 2,777 +513

Burglary 1,711 1,723 +12

Major Violent Crimes Reported 3,405 3,923 +518

Larceny 7,411 7,756 +345

MVT 3,967 5,569 +1,602

Major Index Crimes Reported 16,494 18,971 +2,477

Major Property Crimes Reported 13,089 15,048 +1,959

Physical Arrests 4,916 4,678 -238

Criminal Arrests

     DUI/DUID (Detox) 631 625 -6

Criminal Summonses 4,575 4,478 -97

Traffic Tickets Muni 17,320 15,311 -2,009

Total Arrests 9,491 9,156 -335

Traffic Enforcement

     Total MET Tickets Muni 13,938 12,882 -1,056

Traffic Tickets in GO's Muni 3,607 3,142 -465

Total Traffic Tickets State 1,484 1,322 -162

Total Traffic Tickets Muni 20,927 18,453 -2,474

Accident - Fatal 35 39 +4

Total Traffic Tickets 22,411 19,775 -2,636

Traffic Accidents

Total Accidents 10,802 10,419 -383

Accidents - All Other 10,767 10,380 -387
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2020 2021
Yearly

Difference

01/01 - 12/31 + or -

Traffic Accidents

15

4,207

4,222

14

4,018

4,032

-1

-189

-190

27

155

1,390

427

+26

+233

-40
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District 1

Traffic Enforcement

-3

+608

-61

+544

+763

2,113

2,110

241

4,223

1,954

1,861

263

3,815

-159

-249

Major Violent Crimes Reported 1,780 1,999 +219

Crimes are measured by a count

of  victims or incidents that were

reported during the data period

Murder Victims  

Sex Assault Victims

Agg Assault Victims

Robbery 

Major Crimes 

27

129

1,157

467

+0

Burglary

MVT

765

1,806

762

2,414

Larceny

Major Property Crimes Reported

2,953

5,524

2,892

6,068

Major Index Crimes Reported

Criminal Arrests

7,304 8,067

Physical Arrests

Criminal Summonses 

     DUI/DUID (Detox) 

Total Arrests

Traffic Tickets Muni 4,000 2,442

+22

-408

3,571

-1,558

-207

-955

Total Traffic Tickets State

Total Traffic Tickets

460

4,031

-1,765

-161

1,336

2,841

5,336

621

5,957

1,129

1,886

Traffic Tickets in GO's Muni

     Total MET Tickets Muni 

Total Traffic Tickets Muni

-1,926

Accident - Fatal

Accidents - All Other 

Total Accidents
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+183

+37

+238

-356

3,450

3,460

3,428

3,441

-22

-19

1,664

1,532

208

1,657

1,709

207

-7

+177

-1

+10

2,091

2,787

5,439

6,727

1,154

6,636

8,884

450

1,007

6,752

8,465

513

-147

+116

-419

+63

10 13 +3

9,334 8,978

Major Crimes 

Criminal Arrests

Traffic Enforcement

Traffic Accidents

Crimes are measured by a count

of victims or incidents that were

reported during the data period

15 +87

101

739

203
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District 2

Yearly

Difference

+ or -

7,730 7,458 -272

3,196 3,366 +170

1,050

562

1,351

2,474

4,387

-1

+740

+313

+1,052

+1,2905,437

111

Traffic Tickets in GO's Muni

     Total MET Tickets Muni 

MVT

Larceny

Major Property Crimes Reported

Major Index Crimes Reported

Physical Arrests

Criminal Summonses 

     DUI/DUID (Detox) 

Total Arrests

Traffic Tickets Muni

2020 2021

01/01 - 12/31

Murder Victims  

Sex Assault Victims

Agg Assault Victims

Robbery 

Major Violent Crimes Reported

Burglary

922

240

1,288

561

Total Traffic Tickets Muni

Total Traffic Tickets State

Total Traffic Tickets

Accident - Fatal

Accidents - All Other 

Total Accidents
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2020 2021

5 2 -3Murder Victims  

Crimes are measured by a count

of victims or incidents that were

reported during the data period

Major Crimes 

Sex Assault Victims

Agg Assault Victims

89

356

63

454

-26

+98

Robbery 

Major Violent Crimes Reported

108

558

102

621

-6

+63

Burglary

MVT

374

800

389

1,050

+15

+250

Larceny

Major Property Crimes Reported

1,912

3,086

2,022

3,461

+110

+375

Major Index Crimes Reported

Criminal Arrests

3,644 4,082 +438

Physical Arrests

Criminal Summonses 

788 711 -77

903 862 -41

-125

     Total MET Tickets Muni 

     DUI/DUID (Detox) 

Total Arrests

173

1,691

143

1,573

-30

-118

Traffic Tickets Muni

Accident - Fatal

Accidents - All Other 

Traffic Accidents

+010

2,821

10

2,638 -183

Total Traffic Tickets Muni

4,263

6,262

3,866

5,932

-397

-330

Total Traffic Tickets State

Total Traffic Tickets

370

6,632

277

6,209

Yearly

Difference

01/01 - 12/31 + or -

Prepared by C.A. Supervisor, Ruth Eisner 02/01/22

Aurora Police Department Year-End Report

District 3

Total Accidents 2,831 2,648 -183

-93

-423

Traffic Tickets in GO's Muni

Traffic Enforcement

5,199 4,994 -205

1,063 938


