

Aurora Police Department **Year-End Report Citywide**

Crimes are measured by a count of victims or incidents that were	2020	2021	Yearly Difference	Yearly % Change
reported during the data period	01/01	01/01 - 12/31		% chg
Major Crimes				
Murder Victims	39	44	+5	12.8%
Sex Assault Victims	324	331	+7	2.2%
Agg Assault Victims	2,264	2,777	+513	22.7%
Robbery	778	771	-7	0.9%
Major Violent Crimes Reported	3,405	3,923	+518	15.2%
Burglary	1,711	1,723	+12	0.7%
MVT	3,967	5,569	+1,602	40.4%
Larceny	7,411	7,756	+345	4.7%
Major Property Crimes Reported	13,089	15,048	+1,959	15.0%
Major Index Crimes Reported	16,494	18,971	+2,477	15.0%
Criminal Arrests	•			•
Physical Arrests	4,916	4,678	-238	4.8%
Criminal Summonses	4,575	4,478	-97	2.1%
DUI/DUID (Detox)	631	625	-6	1.0%
Total Arrests	9,491	9,156	-335	3.5%
Traffic Enforcement	•			
Traffic Tickets Muni	17,320	15,311	-2,009	11.6%
Traffic Tickets in GO's Muni	3,607	3,142	-465	12.9%
Total MET Tickets Muni	13,938	12,882	-1,056	7.6%
Total Traffic Tickets Muni	20,927	18,453	-2,474	11.8%
Total Traffic Tickets State	1,484	1,322	-162	10.9%
Total Traffic Tickets	22,411	19,775	-2,636	11.8%
Traffic Accidents				-
Accident - Fatal	35	39	+4	11.4%
Accidents - All Other	10,767	10,380	-387	3.6%
Total Accidents	10,802	10,419	-383	3.5%



Aurora Police Department **Year-End Report District 1**

Crimes are measured by a count of victims or incidents that were	2020	2021	Yearly Difference	Yearly % Change
reported during the data period	01/01	01/01 - 12/31		% chg
Major Crimes				
Murder Victims	27	27	+0	0.0%
Sex Assault Victims	129	155	+26	20.2%
Agg Assault Victims	1,157	1,390	+233	20.1%
Robbery	467	427	-40	8.6%
Major Violent Crimes Reported	1,780	1,999	+219	12.3%
Burglary	765	762	-3	0.4%
MVT	1,806	2,414	+608	33.7%
Larceny	2,953	2,892	-61	2.1%
Major Property Crimes Reported	5,524	6,068	+544	9.8%
Major Index Crimes Reported	7,304	8,067	+763	10.4%
Criminal Arrests				
Physical Arrests	2,113	1,954	-159	7.5%
Criminal Summonses	2,110	1,861	-249	11.8%
DUI/DUID (Detox)	241	263	+22	9.1%
Total Arrests	4,223	3,815	-408	9.7%
Traffic Enforcement				-
Traffic Tickets Muni	4,000	2,442	-1,558	39.0%
Traffic Tickets in GO's Muni	1,336	1,129	-207	15.5%
Total MET Tickets Muni	2,841	1,886	-955	33.6%
Total Traffic Tickets Muni	5,336	3,571	-1,765	33.1%
Total Traffic Tickets State	621	460	-161	25.9%
Total Traffic Tickets	5,957	4,031	-1,926	32.3%
Traffic Accidents				
Accident - Fatal	15	14	-1	6.7%
Accidents - All Other	4,207	4,018	-189	4.5%
Total Accidents	4,222	4,032	-190	4.5%



Aurora Police Department **Year-End Report District 2**

Crimes are measured by a count of victims or incidents that were	2020	2021	Yearly Difference	Yearly % Change
reported during the data period	01/01 - 12/31		+ or -	% chg
Major Crimes				
Murder Victims	7	15	+8	114.3%
Sex Assault Victims	101	111	+10	9.9%
Agg Assault Victims	739	922	+183	24.8%
Robbery	203	240	+37	18.2%
Major Violent Crimes Reported	1,050	1,288	+238	22.7%
Burglary	562	561	-1	0.2%
MVT	1,351	2,091	+740	54.8%
Larceny	2,474	2,787	+313	12.7%
Major Property Crimes Reported	4,387	5,439	+1,052	24.0%
Major Index Crimes Reported	5,437	6,727	+1,290	23.7%
Criminal Arrests				
Physical Arrests	1,664	1,657	-7	0.4%
Criminal Summonses	1,532	1,709	+177	11.6%
DUI/DUID (Detox)	208	207	-1	0.5%
Total Arrests	3,196	3,366	+170	5.3%
Traffic Enforcement		•		•
Traffic Tickets Muni	7,730	7,458	-272	3.5%
Traffic Tickets in GO's Muni	1,154	1,007	-147	12.7%
Total MET Tickets Muni	6,636	6,752	+116	1.7%
Total Traffic Tickets Muni	8,884	8,465	-419	4.7%
Total Traffic Tickets State	450	513	+63	14.0%
Total Traffic Tickets	9,334	8,978	-356	3.8%
Traffic Accidents	-			
Accident - Fatal	10	13	+3	30.0%
Accidents - All Other	3,450	3,428	-22	0.6%
Total Accidents	3,460	3,441	-19	0.5%



Aurora Police Department **Year-End Report District 3**

Crimes are measured by a count of victims or incidents that were	2020	2021	Yearly Difference	Yearly % Change
reported during the data period	01/01	01/01 - 12/31		% chg
Major Crimes	•			
Murder Victims	5	2	-3	60.0%
Sex Assault Victims	89	63	-26	29.2%
Agg Assault Victims	356	454	+98	27.5%
Robbery	108	102	-6	5.6%
Major Violent Crimes Reported	558	621	+63	11.3%
Burglary	374	389	+15	4.0%
MVT	800	1,050	+250	31.3%
Larceny	1,912	2,022	+110	5.8%
Major Property Crimes Reported	3,086	3,461	+375	12.2%
Major Index Crimes Reported	3,644	4,082	+438	12.0%
Criminal Arrests	•			
Physical Arrests	788	711	-77	9.8%
Criminal Summonses	903	862	-41	4.5%
DUI/DUID (Detox)	173	143	-30	17.3%
Total Arrests	1,691	1,573	-118	7.0%
Traffic Enforcement	•			
Traffic Tickets Muni	5,199	4,994	-205	3.9%
Traffic Tickets in GO's Muni	1,063	938	-125	11.8%
Total MET Tickets Muni	4,263	3,866	-397	9.3%
Total Traffic Tickets Muni	6,262	5,932	-330	5.3%
Total Traffic Tickets State	370	277	-93	25.1%
Total Traffic Tickets	6,632	6,209	-423	6.4%
Traffic Accidents	_			
Accident - Fatal	10	10	+0	0.0%
Accidents - All Other	2,821	2,638	-183	6.5%
Total Accidents	2,831	2,648	-183	6.5%

Prepared by C.A. Supervisor, Ruth Eisner 02/01/22